PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Javier Fernandez	12/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLL N RACK LLC
Street Address:	445 Mckenzie Rd.
City:	Mukwonago
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11577689
Application Number:	12647615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)278-3763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-7563

Email: pbergin@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bergin
Address Line 1: 111 E. Kilbourn Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17354.23444

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Bergin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023706 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAVIER FERNANDEZ, an adult resident of Mukwonago, Wisconsin is the inventor and owner of the following:

- U.S. Pat. App. No. 11/577,689 bearing a filing date of April 20, 2007 and being entitled **APPARATUS FOR DRAINING AND TRANSPORTING LARGE DIAMETER HOSES** and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in and to the same;
- U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/647,615 bearing a filing date of December 28, 2009 and being entitled **METHOD FOR DRAINING AND TRANSPORTING LARGE DIAMETER HOSES**, and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in and to the same;

WHEREAS, ROLL N RACK LLC, having offices at 445 McKenzie Road Mukwonago, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JAVIER FERNANDEZ hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ROLL N RACK LLC, the aforesaid applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ROLL N RACK LLC, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JAVIER FERNANDEZ if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: Xerember 28,2009

Javier Fernandez

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)

On this 28_{TH} day of $D_{ECEMBER}$, $200\,\mathrm{G}$, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared **JAVIER FERNANDEZ**, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary

My commission expires: <u>03-03-2013</u>

PATENT

REEL: 023706 FRAME: 0082